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Petitioner Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc. hereby appoints the following 

practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent 

and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned proceeding. 

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel 
Elizabeth Holland 
(Reg. No. 47, 657) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eight Avenue 
New York, NY 10018 
Tel.: (212) 813-8800 
Fax: (212) 355-3333 
eholland @goodwinprocter.com 
 

Jennifer A. Albert 
(Reg. No. 32,012) 
Eleanor M. Yost 
(Reg. No. 58,013) 
J. Coy Stull 
(Reg. No. 62,599) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
901 New York Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Tel.: (202) 346-4000 
Fax: (202) 346-4444 
JAlbert@goodwinprocter.com 
eyost@goodwinprocter.com 
jstull@goodwinprocter.com 
 
Elaine H. Blais 
Robert Frederickson III 
(both to seek pro hac vice admission) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
Exchange Place 
53 State Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 
Tel.: (617) 570-1000  
Fax: (617) 523-1231  
eblais@goodwinprocter.com 
rfrederickson@goodwinprocter.com 
 
Robert V. Cerwinski 
(to seek pro hac vice admission) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018 
Tel.: (212) 813-8800  
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Fax: (212) 355-3333

rcerwinski I oodwin rocter.com

The individua1(s) signing below has authority to execute this document on

behalf ofPetitioner Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.

By:

Date: May 3, 2016 ‘

Name: Lauren Rabinovic

Title: VP and General Counsel
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6 (e) and 42.105, I hereby certify that on May 4, 

2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing “UPDATED POWER OF 

ATTORNEY” to be served by electronic mail, by agreement of the parties, on the 

following counsel of record for the patent owner: 

Andrea G. Reister 
Enrique D. Longton 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
One City Center 
850 Tenth Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
 
using the below email addresses: 
 
areister@cov.com 
rlongton@cov.com 

 
 
Dated:  May 4, 2016    /Molly R. Grammel/   
       Molly R. Grammel 
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